
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:349
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2006
MOBILE TOWERS IN MAHARASHTRA
Narhire Smt. Kalpana Ramesh

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of mobile phone towers sanctioned in Usmanabad, Maharashtra during the last two years till date;

(b) The number of towers erected so far;

(c) Whether the said towers have become operational;

(d) If so, the location-wise-details thereof; and

(e) The time by which the remaining towers are likely to be erected?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL
AHMAD)

(a) Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited has sanctioned 47 towers for Usmanabad, Maharashtra during the last two years till date.

(b) 13 number of BTS towers have been erected so far.

(c) All the aforesaid BTSs have since been operational.

(d) Details are available in the Annexure.

(e) The remaining BTSs are expected to be commissioned during the current financial year subject to timely availbility of electrical connection.

ANNEXURE

LOCATION-WISE DETAILS OF BTS TOWERS IN OSMANABAD

SL   BTSs COMMISSIONED DURING     BTSs COMMISSIONED    REMARKS
NO           2004-05             DURING 2005 TO TILL
 DATE
 NAME OF THE SDCA SITES  NAME OF THE SDCA SITES
 BTS SITES   BTS SITES

1    LOHARA          OMERGA      1  MURUM    OMERGA
2.   WASHI           BHOOM       2  TER      OSMANABAD
3.   PARANDA         PARANDA     3   YEDSHI       OSMANABAD
4.   YERMALA         KALAMB
5.   BHOOM           BHOOM
6.   TERNANAGAR      OSMANABAD
7   JALKOT          TULJAPUR
8.   KALLAMB         KALLAMB
9.   OMERGA          OMERGA
10.  MAULICHOWK      OSMANABAD
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